PN 7032983 Issue 1
PremierPlus Solar Unvented Hot Water
Cylinder
Installation and User Manual
page 1
PREMIER PLUS SOLAR INSTALLATION AND SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS.
PLEASE LEAVE THIS MANUAL WITH THE UNIT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
CONTENTS

The following instructions are offered as a guide to installation which must be carried out by
a competent plumbing and electrical installer in accordance with Building Regulation G3,
The Building Standards
NOTE: Prior to installation the unit should be stored in an upright position in an area free
from excessive damp or humidity.
Table 2: Unit weights
Type
Model
reference
Nominal
capacity
(litres)
Weight of
unit full
(kg)
PES170D 170 210
PES210D 210 259
PES260D 260 308
DIRECT
PES300D 300 362
PES190I 190 240INDIRECT
PES210I 210 264
PES250I 250 308
PES300I 300 367
Table 3: Standing heat losses
Standing Heat LossNominal
Capacity
(litres)